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E IN VALUE 
Of NORMOTA1914 CROP 

T IK PRODUCTS SHOW 
GUI Of IHIV DGHT MILLION 
mm OVER VALUE H 1913 

North Dakota lias this year produced a crop valued at $144,107,-
510, au Increased value over the crop of 191S of $38,830,660, on the 
eight leading farm products—Wheat, corn, rye, flaxseed, barley, oats, 
potatoes and hay. 

This tremendous Increased value Is brought about by higher pric­
es, induced by Europe's war, and by the increased production. 

Sixty per cent of the total increased value is brought about by the 
wheat crop alone, which shows an increased value this year over last 
year'of $24,848,770. 

Oats was the second in the point of 
increased value, while barley and 
corn are about equal for third honors 
in bringing about the tremendous in­
creased North Dakota wealth. 

These are figures announced by the 
North Dakota weather bureau, of the 
United States department of agricul­
ture, and they are based on the final 
estimate of the state's production for 
the year. 

Despite a decreased wheat area, a 
decreased flax area, offset by increas­
es in corn, oats and barley, and small 
increases in potatoes and rye, the val­
ues have leaped over forty per cent 
over the total values of last year. 

The total value of the eight leading 
crops', together with the increase over 
last year, follows: 

1914 Increase 
Value Value 

Wheat $ 82,407,920 $24,843,770 
Corn 8,120,000 2,504,000 
Oats , 24,017,480. 6,669,780 
Barley ! 12,723,750 2,523,750 
KlaNs'eed .... 8,925,160 • 213,160 
Rye 1,782,600 962,600 
Potatoes .... 3,204,600 348,600 
Hay 3,016,000 765,000 

Total $144,197,510 $38,880,660 
The per capita increased wealth, 

based on these eight products only, is 
over $260. 

Corn. 
The corn , production figures are 

ahiong the most remarkable as af­
fecting the stated These' show a total 
yield of'^14,000,000 bushels this year 

„»« .n^aiwrt- a total": yield Inst year of 
J 0,800,000, on an' acreage that in­
creased fttRri 376,000 acres to 500,000 

.  a c r e s .  '  . •  . . . . . .  . ;  
' In .value, this • year's crop exceeded 

that of last yeir by $2,504,000. The 
total value of this year's corn crop, 
on the Dec. 1 price of 58 cents, is fixed 
at $8,120,000. Last year's crop was 
valued at the same date at $5,616,000. 

Wheat. 
The total gain of almost twenty-five 

millions in the value of the wheat crop 
is obtained on an increased produc­
tion over last year of 2,737,000, and 
the increase of about 35 per cent in 
the value of wheat. This year's pro­
duction is fixed by the government at 
81,592,000, on an area of 7,285,000 
acres, as against 7,510,000 acres last' 
year, a decrease in acreage of 225,000 
acres. 

With the gain in the total yield, the 
state's average yield per aere is also 
materially increased this year. The to­
tal value of this year's crop is fixed at 
$82,407,920, as against a total-value 
of last year's wheat"crop of $57,564,-
150. The increased value of this 
year's crop is $24,843,770. 

Oats. 
North Dakota's oat crop was grown 

on 2,318,000 acres this year as against 
2.250,000 acres last year, an increase 
this year of 68,000 acres. The total 
production this year is fixed at 64,-
904,000. as against $7,825,000 bushels 
last year. The increased production 

is 7,079,000 bushels, which also shows 
an increased acreage production. 

In value, this year's crop exceeded 
that of last year by $6,669,780. This 
year's crop is valued at $24,017,480, as 
against $17,347,500 as the value of 
last year's crop. This year's price is 
fixed at a bushel coast of 37 cents, as 
against -30 cents on the corresponding 
date in 1913. 

Barley. 
This year's barley acreage was 1,-

450,000 as against 1,275,000 last year, 
the increased production being from 
25,600,000 bushels last year, to $28,-
275,000 bushels this year. 

The total value of this year's crop 
is fixed at $12,723,750. Last year's 
crop valued $10,200,000, an increase 
of $2,523,750 for this year's crop. The 
price is five cents higher this year. 

Rye. 
Rye contributed to the state's big 

increased crop value, the increased 
production being 340,000 bushels, on 
a total acreage of 131,000 this year, 
as against 125,000 acres last year. The 
total production this year is 2,240,000 
bushels. 

The rye crop value is placed this 
year at $1,782,600, as against a value 
last year of $820,000, the increased 
value being,$962,600. 

Flaxseed. 
The production of flaxseed this 

year, in coninion with other states of 
the union, showed,a decrease, the to­
tal production ttfis year being 6,972,-
OQO, as against 7*200,QQjl) last year, a 
d*bHrie'"o'f 298,000 bushels.. The ,acre­
age declined.from 1,000,000 last Jrear. 
'to 840.000 acres Ijlte'yeftr. " 
%. In value, ,thls.ye^'skcrpn,sht>*8 a 
gatfi Tof $2liil 65f 4hls year's crop be­
ing yaluejft .'.at .,$8,925,140, as against 
$8,712,000 last year. The price this 
year is $1.28 a bushel as against $1.21 
last year. 

Potatoes. 
The potato crop shows an increased 

production of 2,530,000 bushels, on 
an increase of 10,000 acres. This 
year's crop is fixed at 7,630,000 bush­
els, and that of last year at 6,100,000 
bushels. 

Despite the fact that potatoes are 
cheaper this year, the state shows a 
gain of $848,600 in the value of the 
year's production, the increased total 
being responsible. This year's crop, 
based at a value of 42 cents a bushel, 
is fixed at $3,204,600, while the value 
last, year was $2,856,000, fixed on a 
bushel value of 56 cents. 

Hay. 
The hay crop Increased value this 

year is $765,000.-The total value is 
fixed at $3,016,000, for a production 
of 580,000 tons. as. against a value 
last year of $2,250,400, on a total pro­
duction of 340,000 tons. An increase 
of 60,000 acres was given over to hay 
this year, the total acreage being 
400,000 as against 840.000 las't year. 
• The government figures on the 
eight crops, for North Dakota and the 
nation, together with prices as an­
nounced by the department of agri­
culture, follow: 

Acreage and production in thousands, I. e. 000 omitted. 
NORTHDAKOTA. UNITED STATES. 

' Acre­ Produc­ Price Price 
CROPS age tion Dec. 1 Production Dec. 1 

Corn 1914-- 500 , 14,000 .68 2.672.804 68.7 
1813-- 375 10,800 .52 2,446,688 69.1 

Wheat 1914r-7,285 81,592 1.01 891,017 98.6 
1913--7,510 78,855 .73 763,380 79.9 

Oats 1914--2,318 64.904 .37 1,141,060 43.8 
1913--2,250 57,826 .30 1,121,768 39.2 

Barley 1914--1,460 28,275 .46 194.-95S • • • 54.3 
•  • • • • • • • •  1913--1,275 25,500 .40 178,189 53.7 

Rye 1914-- 131 2,240 .84 ' 42,779 86.5 Rye 
1913-- 125 1,800 . • .45 41,381. 63.4 

Flaxseed 1914-- 840 6,972 1.28 15,659 1.26 
1913--1,000 7,200 1.21 17,853 1.20 

Potatoes 1914-- 70 7,630 .42 406.921 48.9 
1913-- 60 5,100 .56 331,525 68.7 

Hay 1914-- 400 680 6.20 .70.Q71 11.12 
1913-- 340 388 6.80 64,11# 12.43 

LORD ON GERMAN'S SIDE 
SAYS KAISER; GIVES THE 

HONORS TO JIM IN VICTORY 
Karlsruhe, (via Berlin to Lon­

don) Dec. 21.—Grand Duchess 
Louise of Baden has received the 
following telegram from Empcr-
or William: 

"Field Marshal von Hlndcn-
biirg; has just reported that the 
Russian army, after desperate 
fighting, retreats and is being 
pursued along the entire front. 

"It is evident that the I.ord aid­
ed our heroic troops. To Him 
alone is due the honors." 

Emperor William also thanked 
In a telegram tlic Fourteenth 
army corps which participated 
prominently in the fighting on 
the Russian center. 

F 

VERY SEVERE 
Operations are Conducted 

Under Most Exacting 
Circumstances. 

London, Dec. 21.—Tlte great diffl 
culties under which military opera­
tions in France and Belgium are be­
ing conducted are described in a nar­
rative of recent developments writ­
ten by an official observer attached 
to the British headquarters and 
made public today by the official in­
formation bureau. The recital brings 
tne story of war, as covered in these 
eye-witnesses reports, up to Decern-
bep-J&. - . • •...« '-v.w 

"The opposition now being encoun­
tered resembles to some extent that 
met with by us in the beginning of 
October when we first reached the 
Franco-Belgian frontier, and before 
the Germans brought up their full 
forcc and assumed the offensive," snys 
the report. "It has one great differ­
ence, ho'wever, and that is that the 
enemy is in much greater force and 
his positions are much stronger and 
better organized than they were two 
months ago. 

"At that time an advance on the 
eastern end of the line implied a 
movement' across a very difficult 
country, as it does still; and for us it 
meant an attack on skillfully but has­
tily fortified strong points or villages, 
held to a large extent by cavalry and 
Jaegers. With the large proportion 
of machine guns that we have in 
front of us today, it is no longer a 
succession of isolated points. There 
still are such points, and some are 
the same, but they are stronger and 
form part of a practically continuous 
defensive zone, consisting in some 
places of several lines, of cunningly 
sited and carefully constructed works. 

"This zone really amounts to a 
maze of trenches and obstacles. Ev­
ery known form of obstacle is used. 
Entanglements—to select the most 
common form—vary from loose coils 
of wire to securely staked networks 
of from 18 inches to nearly 6 feet in 
height and of different width. 

Measure Expected. 
"These measures of defense are only 

such as are to be expected front 
troops which are well trained and 
have ample resources and time: and 
there are, of course, ways in which 
they can. be overcome. But where 
these methods arc applied, the rate of 
advance is necessarily slow. When It 
is reported in laconic terms that 
ground has been gained, at a certain 
point, topographically the gain may 
amount to only a few yards. Tactical 
ly, on the other hand, the progress 
Implied by even such a small step 
forward may be important, for a 
trench, a cluster of trenches, the edge 
of a wood, a building, a village, or 

[Continued on Page 7.] 

THAW MUST CO 
BACK TON. YORK 

Aims nan 10 STAVE off m 
HAKMG Of ntOHHIION AN ISSUE 

I <V';-

^ i 4 

The United States Supreme 
Court Makes Such De- . 

cision Today. 
Washington, Dec. 21.—The supreme 

court today reversed the refusal 'of 
the federal court in Ne>w Hampshire 
to extradite Harry K. Thaw, to New 
York. 

The effect of the dicislon caused the 
extradition of Thaw from New Hamp­
shire to New Tork immediately. 

In a brief decision by Justice 
Holmes, which is the unanimous de­
cision of the court, it is held Thaw 
must be turned over to the Ne# Tork 
authorities to answer the Indictment 
charging conspiracy to escape from 
the Matteawan asylum for the crim­
inal insane. 

Whether his escape was made while, 
as counsel contended, he was insane, 
constituted a crime, and other ques­
tions, the court dismissed with the 
comment that they could not enter 
into the habeas corpus proceedings, 
and that they &re proper questions for 
the state of New Tork to decide. 

Without Comment. 
Manchester, N. H.. Dec. 21.—Harry 

K. Thaw received without comment 
today the announcement from 'Washr 
thgton that the supreme court had re­
versed the decision of the - 'federal 
court lii NewHampshlre, which refus. 
ed to extradite him to New Tork. 

One Eve of First Vote Ever Taken in House, Washington 
Observers Believe is it Coming—Underwood 

Grants Test—Want Delay Till 1920. 

o. 

f s 

(By James, Gray.) 
Washington, Dec. 21.—On the eve 

of the first -vote, ever .taken • by. the 
United States congress on prohibiting 
the liquor traffic throughout the coun­
try, there is a feeling, here, even 
among those opposed to the resolu­
tion, that national prohibition is com-, 
ins but the antia hope is that it will 
not become, an lBsue in 1916. This 
will depend entirely upon how the two 
national conventions are lined -up on 
the subject in the spring of 1916. 

Prohibition resolutions will be of­
fered in. both of ' them and ' com­
promise resolutions denouncing the 
evils of the liquor traffic, but not di­
rectly indorsing, prohibition, probably 
will be adopted ln both. 

First Talked M Years Ago. 
The adoption by .'the: house of a rule 

calling for a vote oh this subject on 
December 22 Is a long step In advance 
of anything that has heretofore been 
accomplished. 

The matter wis first bruited in con­
gress 3< yeacs ago when flswitor Blair 
of New Hampshire introduced a reso­
lution for a prohibition amendment. 
It was favorably recorded In the sen­
ile, but never esme to a vote. 

The Hobson resolution is the first of 
its kind ever introduced in the house. 
He. has .worked for more than a year 
to obtain a vote, but never until tlie 
present ,tlme has got it into 'a parlia­
mentary position where a record vote 
could. be secured upon it. This has 
been obtained only through the action 
of Mr. Underwood, the house leader, 
himself an opponent of prohibition, 
but who at last said that the- subject 
ought to be voted on, that congress 
had no right to suppress a resolution 
of this importance. 

Eight Hours' Debate and a Vote. 
There will be eight hours' debate on 

the Hobson resolution and at its close 
a vote, which probably'will take place 
along toward mjdnlght, just before 
congress takes its holiday recess. One 
of the principal speeches in favor of 
the resolution undoubtedly, will be 
made by Representative Hobson, who 
will trace the development of the pro­
hibition sentiment in this country, 
and also the partial prohibition steps 
that have been taken, for example— 
the Webb-Kenyon law, stopping the 
Shipment oif liquors in the states 
which have prohibition laws. 

NATUfCm 
Mother, Daughter and Her 

Husbaiidgjaiied Near 

^f|rh|waukan. 

NEIGHBORS CAUSE 
AN INVESTIGATION 

Accused Arc Prominently Known in 

Benson Coui«tj4—Trio Will Be Ar­

raigned at County Scat Tuesday— 

Birth in Outhgi»k\ 

i 
(Herald Special Service.) 

Minnewaukan, N. D., Dec. 21.—Mrs. 
Hans Sogge, 'wife of a prominent 
farmer living- elghl miles from Min­
newaukan, her daughter, Bessie Sogge 
Jones and the latter^ husband, Elmer 
Jones, were arrested Saturday night 
on a charge of murder. The com­
plaint, which was sworn out by Sheriff 
Randall of Benson county, charges 
the murder ,ot an illegitimate child, 
born on October 1.9, to Bessie Sogge. 

The crime, .the details of which 
have just come, to light, is one of the 
most revolting that has ever occurred 
in this section. 

According to statements given out 
by State's Attorney T. H. Burke, the 
chijd was born in an outhouse at the 
hoipe of.Harold Sogge, a son of Mrs. 
Hans Sugg?, who lives about two miles 
from his father's plare. Mrs. Sogge 
and her. daughter were alone in the 
outhouse at the tinic. When the child 
was born, it was thrown into the vault 
and left tq perish, according to the 
charge. 

Cries Heard six Hours later. 
The birth, it is naid, occurred be­

tween 3 and 4 o'clock in the after­
noon. At TO o'clock that night, the 
child's plaintiff cries were heard, but 
it was left' to die from exposure. 

State's-Attorney Burke declared 
that the two women have, practically 
admitted the crimc. The mother of 
the infant told, the attorney that' she 
went to the house when in the throes 
of childbirth. Her mother, she said, 
told her to leave the child in the 
vault. 

Mrs. Sogge's s atement practically 
substantiates that of the daughter. 

Elmer Jones d nios all knowledge 
of the birth of he cbild or of its 
death. He is chi rged with being its 
father. 

Couple yitf aftried. 
The, day ./hild was bornti 

BeSsie Sogge »nd'S^ffcei-.Tones left for 
Leeds. They tti6ijj'went • to Minot, 
where on October1'8 or 24, they were 
united in-marriage 

Neighbors of the Sogge's gave the 
clue that led to the discovery of the 
murder. They lsnew that Mrs. Jones, 
nee Miss Sogge. was enceinte, and 
when she had pissed that period and 
no account had been made of the dis­
position of the child, they became 
suspicious and notified the county au­
thorities. 

Late Saturday. Sheriff Randall went 
to the Sogge home and commenced 
an investigation. He had the vault 
of the outhouso excavated, and the 
body of the dead child was discov­
ered. 

An inquest was held by Dr. Warren 
of Leeds, the coroner. The investiga­
tion proved that the child was born 
alive. The verdict was that it came 
to its death from exposure. 

Before and after the birth of the 
child, the mother had absolutely no 
medical attention, it is said. 

The three defendants will be ar­
raigned at Minnewaukan tomorrow. 

DECLARES JURY 
FAILED TO GIVE 

RIGHTJERDICT 
"Murder is Murder," Says 

Presiding Jurist in the 

Cleary Trial. 

Poughkeepsie, X. Y., Dec. 21.—Su­
preme Court Justice Joseph Mor-
schauser, who presided at the trial of 
William V. Cleary at New City, N. Y., 
said in a statement, made today that 
the verdict of acquittal rendered by 
the Jury did not accord with his views 
of the case. 

"Murder Is murder, call it whatev­
er name you will," said Justice Mor-
schauser. "I was not satisfied with 
the verdict. I had accepted it and re­
spect it, but it did not accord with my 
views. There may have been a rea­
sonable doubt as to thie degree of 
crime of the defendant's guilt, but 
murdfer is murder. The jury remain­
ed out for six hours and I believed 
that a verdict agalhst the defendant 
for manslaughter would . be found. 
This was my view. 

"I believe sympathy played a great 
part in the case, although I warned 
the- jury In reference to this several 
times not to allow It to Influence the 
verdlcjt. .If the jury did not con­
scientiously decide the case according 
to the evidence they violated their 
oaths as jurors." 

FOURTH FIRE IN 
10 DAYS AT MANDAN 

Mandan, N. D., Dec. 21.—That In­
cendiaries are at work in Mandan Is 
the belief of citizens, as a result of 
a fire last night which destroyed O. 
Syver's harness shop. The loss is $1,-
600. It was the fourth fire within 
ten days. 

•  • • • • • • • • • • • • a * * * *  
• THE WEATHER. • 

'!C 

*, North Dakota: Partly cloudy • 
* tonight and Tnesday. Colder ta • 
* north-and west portions. • 
* — ' . • 

* UNIVERSITY BG&DI56. • 
* 7 a. w., 4; mwriimm, S; mini- • 
* mom *; wind south, la mtlesi • 
* graciptetloii, .OS; barometer, • 
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•V WESTERN FKHTMG ASSUWS IK 
CONDmON OF CENEML ATTOVT 

AT DfflHC (MS TO RETIfAI 
ANTI-AUSTRIAN SENTIMENT 

IN ITALY GAVE POLICE 
LOTS OF JOUBLE SUNDAY 
Rome, Dec. 21.—The policc at 

various places In Italy had sumo 
difficulty Sunday In keeping down 
riotous demonstrations at cele­
brations of the anniversary of the 
death of the irredentist leader, 
Oberdank, who organized the un­
successful plot to assassinate Em­
peror Francis Joseph In Trieste 
in 1882, and was put to death 
for it. 

During the night of Saturday, 
although they had been forbidden 
by the authorities to do so, |»ir-
tics to the movement placarded 
the streets with posters referring 
to Oberdank and also distributed 
leaflets, some of them with 
mourning borders, bearing the In­
scription "Remember the Sacri­
fice of Oberdank." 

WARPELFHAS 
ENDED BUT WITH 

HONORS DIVIDED 
Such is Optimistic Sentiment 

Expressed by Russian 

General Staff. 
retrograd, via London, Dec. 21.-— 

A general attached to the Russian 
staff who recently returned to Petro-
grad from the front, reviewed the 
present situation today in an optimis­
tic manner. 

"We now are at the close of the 
first period of the war,' he said. "It 
has ended,-- to' be sure, with the battle 
front shifted,. to thfi eastward, but 
without raskked advantage for the' 
Germans. 

"The German offensive was begun 
with the center extending from Fo-
sen to Kalis/,. The armies of General 
Atackensenand General Francois ad­
vanced to the Bzura river, occupying 
positions in almost a straight line 
from Plock through Domitz and Lodz 
to Plotrkow, where they fortified 
themselves. The northern division 
which proceeded to Ciechanow and 
Makow was forced back to the fron­
tier. The Austro-Uerman troops from 
Silesia advanced toward Olkusz. Wol-
brom and Novo Radomak while far­
ther to the south the Austrians pro­
ceeded to the river Dunjec, aiming to 
free Cracow. 

"The strategic position of the rail­
road lines enabled the Austro-Ger-
mans to maneuver their forces north 
and south, and east and west, and vice 
versa. The total number of Austro-
Germans opposing Russia is estimat­
ed at more than forty army corps 
(about 1,600,000 men.) 

"The present aim of the enemy ev­
idently is to take the Lithuanian fort­
resses of Kovno, Dvinsk and Grodno, 
and occupy western Poland as far as 
Warsaw, while the Austrians are at­
tempting to free Galicla, push north­
ward to Radom and Lublin, and oc­
cupy southern Poland. If the enemy 
were successful in thus freeing its 
own territory and fortifying thorough­
ly the lines mentioned, no effort would 
be made to go farther. The enemy 
would content himself with remain­
ing on the defensive along this front 
so that thirty army corps might be 
transferred to the western theater of 
war. 

"These aspirations cannot be realiz­
ed, because the Russians ure being re­
inforced continually and now are oc­
cupying positions which may be de­
fended more effectually than their 
previous ones. 

"The Sochaczew country, which is 
low and marshy, offers the most ex­
cellent facilities for defense. The 
rainy weather also favors the Rus­
sians in their trench digging, while at 

[Continued on Page 7.] 

POUSH BAM STU UNDECKD 
AND RECENT CLAWS OF TEUTOKS 

ARE EVBENILY 
The operations of the allies in Flanders, after a 

long period of sporadic fighting at detached points, 
apparently has now assumed the character of a gen­
eral movement in an attempt to press back the entire 
western end of the German line. 

The latest French official statements say appreci­
able gains have been made, although it is admitted the 
Germans are stoutly resisting. It is reported from 
London that the Germans have evacuated Dixmude. 

The allied fleet is reported to have begun the bom­
bardment of the Dardanelles last Saturday* Nothing 
is known regarding the result. The allies could prob­
ably assemble a powerful fleet in the Mediterraneon 
for this purpose. 

The French parliament will sit in Paris tomor­
row. About 200 members serving with the colors are 
returning from the front to attend the session. 

It is reported that Italy threatened a rupture in 
diplomatic relations with Turkey unless satisfactory 
explanation is made of the threatening attitude toward 
Tripoli of 4,000 Arabs under Turkish and German of­
ficers. 

AT II 

Terrific Fighting on Banks 
of River Where German 

Forces are Centered. 

RELEF IS GIVEN 
CRACOW 8 
fill 

Maintained That Russians 

Have Been Swept Back 
From That Region. 

Petrograd, Dec. 21.—Russian forces 
are still holding at bay the German 
column, which is seeking to cross the 
Bzure river at Serechaczew In the ad­
vance on Warsaw, 30 miles away. For 
three days this German army of about 
200,000 men has been endeavoring to 
cross the river, and has been thrown 
back by the Russians who are holding 
the right bank. 

Sochaczew continues to be the Ger­
man objective. The Russians, on the 
right bank of the Bzure are heavily 
entrenched. 

Their artillery is so placed it com­
mands the river to its junction with 
the Vistula, 18 miles north. 

Southward, the Russian line extends 
to Opochno, 20 miles east of Pletrkow. 
which recently was evacuated, and 45 
miles east of Scherczow, where the 
Russians first opposed the German 
extreme right. 

It is pointed out that the Russians 
have thus assumed positions on their 
third line of defense. The evacuation 
of Lodz, which lies to the west of this 
line, was thus in logical sequence of 
this movement. 

According to general opinion here, 
it had no bearing on the attack on 
Warsaw. 

Allies' Loss Heavy. 
Berlin. Dec. 21.—The Neusten 

Nachrichten prints a Brussel's dis­
patch estimating the losses of the al­
lies in the Yser campaign at 215,000 
up to December 12. This total is made 
up of 60,000 Belgians, 80,000 English 
and 75,000 French. 

ARIZONA CmZENS ENTRENCH SELVES 
ACAHST STRAY BULLETS Of MEXICANS 

Almost Every Frame House in Naco is Barricaded on 
Three Sides—Restaurant Owner Popularizes His 

Place by Good Fortification. 

^lf 
' 1WJ 

i -

Naco, Arizona, Dec. 21.—United 
States citizens in this town, are living 
In bombproofe. Their women and 
children are being quartered lit the 
cement-covered adobe Church of St. 
Augustine. 

This American town remained today 
the vortex of the concentrated fire 
from the Mexican entrenchments. 

Although the encampment of the 
United States troops-has been moved 
back from the border and out of range 
of the rifle' Are, the doughty Arlzont-
ans have refused to abandon their 
homes. 

Houses Fortified. 
Almost every frame house in the 

town is fortified on the south, east and 
west, the three sides within range of 
the rifle pits. Bales of hay are piled 
Ugh on tne exposed sides of all habi­
tations. Cylindrical segments of boil­
ers afford the protection' of armor 
plate to all householders fortunate 
enough to obtain them. 

Don Jose has made hla M«doni 
eating house the most popular in town 
by surrounding his building with a 
MM wall of tin cracker boxes filled 
Wtth wild, saadl̂ fs are pllsd i; feat 
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high to screen the entrance of each 
exposed doorway. 

American Troops Arrive. 
Three sections of the promised 

United States reinforcements reached 
here Saturday under command of Col­
onel J. W. Rogers of the Eighteenth 
infantry. Instead of inspiring any 
fear in the hearts of the fighting Mexi­
cans the arrival of the trains was the 
signal for the opening of a timely 
melodramatic, if not defiant, force-
ment to quarters one mile north of the 
city. General Bliss would give no 
statement during the day further than 
to announce the expected arrival to­
morrow morning of Brigadier General 
Hugh L. Scott, chief of staff of the 
army. 

It Is expected the Eleventh and the 
Twenty-second regiments of infantry 
and two more batteries of the Fifth 
•field artillery "will, arrive- tomorrow. 
They comprise the Sixth infantry bri-
Kade. under Brigadier General Thom­
as F. Davia. 
* _ BattfeSoeneDeacribed. 

The roaln street oif Naco runa north 
and awnfe. It crows the border at 

London, Dec. 21.—The great battle 
to the west of Warsaw is yet to be 
fought out, judging from indications 
conveyed in dispatches from Berlin 
and Petrograd. 

It appears today to British military 
observers that the German contention 
that General Von Hindenburg had 
scored notable successes over the I^us-
siaus must be qualified. 

The German army, commanded by 
Von Hindenburg, has made steady 
advance in the direction of the Polish 
capital, but the Russians, in falling 
back, appear to have taken new posi­
tions in strong entrenchments. 

Despite the fact that the invaders 
are within two or three days' march 
of Warsaw, there is good reason to 
believe much hard fighting must come 
before the Germans can occupy the 
Polish city. 

Along the southern frontier of east 
Prussia, the Russians claim to have 
the upper hand, but further south, 
in southern Poland, as well as in. 
Galicia, leaders of the Austro-Ger­
man forces declare they are sweeping 
the Russians before them. 

They assert further that they have 
cleared all Russians out of west Gal­
icia. This means the long siege of 
Cracow has been raised, and if this 
advance by the Teuton allies contin­
ues, it may bring similar relief to the 
Austrian garrison at Przemysl, be­
sieged by the Russians since the early 
days of the war. 

Vigorous Austrian offensive In this 
arena of hostilities necessitated the 
withdrawal of many troops heretofore 
used against Servia, and there are in­
dications that the Austrian attempta 
to crush Servia will, for the present, 
be abandoned. 

Kmperor William has recovered . 
from his illness sufficiently to return 
to the front, where he will spend 
Christmas. 

German dispatches do not say to 
which front William has gone, but it 
is believed he has' turned westward'. 
If this is so, the battle conditions the 
emperor will find are far less spectac­
ular than those prevailing In the east, 
for the reason that with the excep­
tion of offensive operations of the al­
lies on the north end of their Une, 
little but siege warfare is being re­
corded on the western front. This 
condition is driven home in all official 
communications, which measure days' 
gain in scant yards and chronicle the 
gain or loss of trenches as achieve­
ment worth note. 

STILL HOLDING * v 

THEIR POSITIONS 
Washington, Dec. 21.—Brigadier 

General Bliss, commanding the border 
troops at Naco, Arts., reported todar 
that the rival Mexicans are still hold­
ing positions, and desultory firing » 
continues. He made .no mention bt 
any shots falling on American soil. ; 

GUNS PLAY HAVOC 
WITH GERMANS 

Amsterdam, via London. 
The Sluis,-Netherlandŝ  correip<ind<iifc • 
of the Telegraaf aendk the Yolk T 

'A dlBpatch says vIolent _ 
continues on Un : T«r, The . 
guns'are* plains >h«v*e-1* tM 
man rank* Trains, filled with wi__-v • 
ed are entering Bruges; most of ttMse 
trains proceed eastward. The aliia*  ̂
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